505183981 11/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5230750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYN-TEX INC.	11/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	
Street Address: 160 SOUTH INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD		
City:	CALHOUN	
State/Country:	te/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6280818
Patent Number:	6435220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: melissa.mitchell@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019662/367408, 367408
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/Jason P. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment WAYN-TEX INC. to ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION#page1.tif source=Assignment WAYN-TEX INC. to ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION#page2.tif source=Assignment WAYN-TEX INC. to ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION#page3.tif

PATENT 505183981 REEL: 047462 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by WAYN-TEX INC., having its principal place of business

at 901 S. Delphine Avenue, Waynesboro, Virginia 22801, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the

intellectual property identified on the attached Schedule A, in and to all corresponding patents,

patent applications, utility models, design registrations, other rights of exclusion, and/or inventors'

certificates in every country or region worldwide, and in and to all inventions represented thereby

(all hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assigned Intellectual Property" on the attached

Schedule A); and,

WHEREAS, ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, having its principal

place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, hereinafter referred

to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned

Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above

Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned

Intellectual Property, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise

from any of the Intellectual Property; and the right to pursue, collect, and retain in Assignee's

name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future

infringement of the Assigned Intellectual Property assigned by this Assignment; all to be held and

enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047462 FRAME: 0928 From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this
<u> </u>	_day of
	ASSIGNOR:
	WAYN-TEX INC.
	By: 1 11/7 - 1
	Print Name: TO Peak WiFore

Assignment Intellectual Property Between WAYN-TEX INC. and ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
US	09/261,130	3/3/1999	6,280,818	8/28/2001
US	09/348,760	7/7/1999	6,435,220	8/20/2002

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047462 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 11/09/2018